WESCO International, Inc. / Suite 700, 225 West Station Square Drive / Pittsburgh, PA 15219

WESCO Canada Designated a Bosch Certified Excellence Partner

WESCO Distribution Canada LP today announced that it has earned the Bosch Certified Excellence Partner designation. The Certified Excellence (CE) designation is an international program in the Partner Management of Bosch Rexroth, one of WESCO Canadas's largest suppliers of automation and control products. Certified partners must provide the best and most reliable service to customers and are seen as an integral part of "ONE Rexroth Sales" worldwide.

WESCO will leverage its Certified Excellence designation to maximize the use of Bosch technologies to efficiently support customer operations wherever they are located.

Michael Gross, Vice President & General Manager of WESCO Canada stated, "With Bosch as a partner we are giving our customers and users a competitive advantage through safe, efficient, intelligent and high-performance solutions. We're excited about our successful partnership with one of the world's leading suppliers of drive and control technologies and are looking forward to aggressively growing our automation and control business together with Bosch Rexroth."

"A key element in our Go-to-Market approach is Partner Management," said Edina Jurkovic, Bosch Rexroth National Distribution Manager. "This has a major impact on how we structure our sales force and how we manage our growth. In short, it is a major factor in our sales strategy. To find out the right partner with the right competencies and potentials we established the Certified Excellence Program. That stands for a strong partnership, a seal of excellent competencies, and quality in services and cooperation. The Certified Excellence Program offers a unique opportunity to review the complete local partner strategy and landscape in the Sales and Country unit. The target is having competent partners, who want to grow with us by unlocking and opening market potential."

Both Bosch Rexroth and WESCO Canada will continue to utilize their strong partnership and act as one team to fulfill customer needs and boost growth.

About WESCO

WESCO International, Inc. (NYSE: WCC) builds, connects, powers and protects the world. A publicly traded FORTUNE 500® company headquartered in Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania, WESCO is a leading provider of business-to-business distribution, logistics services and supply chain solutions. Pro forma 2020 annual sales were over \$16 billion, including Anixter International Inc., which it acquired in June 2020. WESCO offers a best-in-class product and services portfolio of Electrical and Electronic Solutions, Communications and Security Solutions, and Utility and Broadband Solutions. The Company employs nearly 18,000 people, maintains relationships with approximately 30,000 suppliers, and serves more than 125,000 customers worldwide. With nearly 1,500,000 products, end-to-end supply chain services, and leading digital capabilities, WESCO provides innovative solutions to meet customer needs across commercial and industrial businesses, contractors, government agencies, institutions, telecommunications providers, and utilities. WESCO operates approximately 800 branches, warehouses and sales offices in more than 50 countries, providing a local presence for customers and a global network to serve multi-location businesses and multi-national corporations.